CH \$140.00 358938

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Magna Equities I, LLC		11/06/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAMM Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	40 Wall Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3589388	HEALTH LINK
Registration Number:	3472197	VERICHIP
Registration Number:	3472300	VERITRACE
Registration Number:	2807427	VERIPASS
Serial Number:	85178099	WIRELESS BODY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102774730

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-277-4110 Email: jarciniega@mwe.com

Correspondent Name:Jorge Arciniega, McDermott Will & EmeryAddress Line 1:2049 Century Park East, Suite 3800Address Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-3218

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	098169-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jorge Arciniega
SIGNATURE:	/Jorge Arciniega/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005958 FRAME: 0883

Total Attachments: 6 source=TM Assignment Magna to JAMM#page1.tif source=TM Assignment Magna to JAMM#page2.tif source=TM Assignment Magna to JAMM#page3.tif source=TM Assignment Magna to JAMM#page4.tif source=TM Assignment Magna to JAMM#page5.tif source=TM Assignment Magna to JAMM#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005958 FRAME: 0884

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT, effective as of November 6, 2015, is made by and between: (i) Magna Equities I, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at c/o Magna, 40 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005 ("ASSIGNOR"); and (ii) JAMM Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 40 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Attachment A hereto, as well as any continuations, continuation-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, re-examinations and extensions thereof, and any corresponding patents and patent applications in other countries (collectively, "Patent IP");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR also owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations listed in Attachment B hereto and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively, "Trademark IP"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to transfer to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE desires to acquire from ASSIGNOR, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent IP, to all patents based on the Patent IP, and to the Trademark IP.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR hereby does assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to:

- 1. The Patent IP;
- 2. All applications based on or claiming priority from the Patent IP, including all divisionals and continuations ("Application Family");
- 3. All patents which may be granted on the Patent IP and Application Family by the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and by all foreign countries, including all priority rights and all reissues thereof ("Patents");
- 4. The Trademark IP; and
- 5. The right to sue, make claims and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or unauthorized use by third parties of any of the items described in 1 through 5 above, and the right to all income, royalties, damages and other payments that are now or may hereafter become due or payable with respect to any of the items described in 1 through 5 above.

ASSIGNOR agrees, at the request of ASSIGNEE, to sign any and all papers reasonably needed to file and prosecute the Patent IP and Application Family, to obtain the Patents, and to perfect and vest in ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the Patent IP, Application Family and Patents. ASSIGNOR also agrees to provide assistance that is reasonably needed to prepare and prosecute the Patent IP and Application Family.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005958 FRAME: 0885

ASSIGNOR authorizes and empowers ASSIGNEE, its successor and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its own name, the Patent IP, Application Family, and Patents before competent International Authorities, including the World Intellectual Property Organization and in any and all foreign countries in which applications for patents can be made or patents obtained.

ASSIGNOR agrees, at the request of ASSIGNEE, to sign any and all papers reasonably needed to file and prosecute the Trademark IP, and to perfect and vest in ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the Trademark IP.

	ASSIGNOR:	
	MAGNA EQUITIES I, LLC	
Dated: 10/25/16	More Sh -	
	Name: Marc Manuel.	
	Title: M.D.	
	Address: 40 Wall Street New York, New York 100	005
THE STATE OF NEW YORK		
COUNTY OF NEW YORK		
MANU MANUEL OF MAG	thority, on this date personally appeared WA FRUTIEST, LC, known to me to be ment and acknowledged to me that he/she executessed.	the person whose cuted the same for
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and 20 <u>6</u> .	SEAL OF OFFICE this 25 day of 6	OG 06ER,
N	OTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF NEW YORK	
	New York	
	WILLIAM J. PLUCINSKI Notary Public, State of New York	

Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PL4617853 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires March 30,2019

Dated: January 3, 2017	JAMMI	ECHNOLOGIES, INC.
	Name:	SALVADOR DADA
		•
	Title:	Director
	Address:	c/o Establishment Labs S.A. B15 Coyol Free Zone Alajuela, 20113 Costa Rica
THE STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned author		known to me to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument the purposes and consideration therein express	t and acknow	ledged to me that he/she executed the same for
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and SE 20	al of off	TICE this day of,
NOTA	ARY PUBLI	C IN AND FOR THE

STATE OF _____

ASSIGNEE:

ATTACHMENT A

Patent IP

Appin. No.	Filing Date	Title	Patent No.	Issue date
10/849,614	5/20/2004	EMBEDDED BIO-SENSOR SYSTEM	7,125,382	10/24/2006
10/850,315	5/20/2004	TRANSDUCER FOR EMBEDDED BIO-SENSOR USING BODY ENERGY AS A POWER SOURCE	7,241,266	7/10/2007
11/582,790	10/18/2006	EMBEDDED BIO-SENSOR SYSTEM	7,297,112	11/20/2007
11/872,553	10/15/2007	EMBEDDED BIO-SENSOR SYSTEM		
13/105,495	5/11/2011	WIRELESS MOLECULAR SENSOR SYSTEM AND PROCESS	9,011,333	4/21/2015
14/027,896	9/16/2013	HIGH TEMPERATURE TRANSPONDERS		
14/028,193	9/16/2013	BREAST IMPLANTS WITH INTEGRATED TRANSPONDERS		

ATTACHMENT B

Trademark IP

Appla. No.	Filing Date	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
77/480,290	5/1/2008	HEALTH LINK	3,589,388	3/10/2009
78/099,039	12/18/2001	VERICHIP	3,472,197	7/22/2008
78/882,482	5/12/2006	VERITRACE	3,472,300	7/22/2008
78/119,040	4/2/2002	VERIPASS	2,807,427	1/20/2004
85/178,099	11/16/2010	WIRELESS BODY		

AUTENTICACIÓN

El suscrito Notario Público, LUIS MANUEL GUTIERREZ CHACÓN, con oficina abierta en la Ciudad de San José, AUTENTICO que la firma que antecede identificada con mi firma y sello, corresponde a Salvador Dada Santos, portador de la cédula de identidad número uno-uno uno cuatro seis-cero cinco tres siete, la misma fue puesta en mi presencia voluntariamente de su puño y letra, razón por la cual DOY FE de la autenticidad de la misma estampando mi sello blanco y firmando el presente documento con mi firma, que corresponde a la inscrita en la Dirección Nacional de Notariado y que es plasmada por mi puño y letra al momento de realizarse el presente acto. Asimismo, el documento que antecede es una Asignación de Patente. Agrego y cancelo los timbres de Ley. La autenticación de este documento se solicita para que sea utilizado en los Estados Unidos de América. Extiendo la presente a solicitud de la empresa Estados inheren Labs S.A. a las doce horas, del quince de diciembre del dos mil dieciseis.



LUIS MANUEL GUTIERREZ CHACON

6840-34897774

TRADEMARK REEL: 005958 FRAME: 0890

RECORDED: 01/06/2017